RS- 1EBEPTERE

(i 5
HaEt BmBESE | AR RAE GhsRE AR K |25 ~ Rz fe HEY
G ElReLYEE S rn 2
R Grand Total Food Beverages and | Textiles Mills Wearing Leather, Fur and
Manufacturing Tobacco Apparel and Related Products
End of Year Manufacturing Clothing Manufacturing
Accessories
Manufacturing
EREI974E 2008 1 - - -
ERE984E 2009 2 1 - -
BREEL | JEREEY) S YNG S EEET BYE |EE - ETELK
BIEE BBl BlE2E Bl MHPERESE | LR mBlESE
TR Plastic Products| Non-metallic Basic Metal Fabricated |Electronic Parts Computers,
Manufacturing Mineral Manufacturing Metal and Electronic and
End of Year Products Products Components Optical Products
Manufacturing Manufacturing| Manufacturing Manufacturing
EEI974E 2008 - 1 - -
ECEI98E 2009 - 1 - -

BRI © B TARETER



Table 5-1. Number of Factories in Operating

Unit: Establishments

ARITEE | 4REE - A | IR ERMEE | Aol Ao | (BEEAR (MbERE | Eaididse BB T
fhEde | AREELEE | REERSEEEE | S Bl B e
Wood and | Pulp, Paper and | Printing and | Petroleum and| Chemical Products | Pharmaceuticals | Rubber Products
Bamboo Paper Products | Reproduction of | Coal Products Material Manufa- | Manufacturing | Manufacturing
Products Manufacturing | Recorded Media | Manufacturing] Manufacturing| cturing
Manufacturing
EEWAL Metkas | REREEM | HAER T | R ERGESE | =i (EEAREEE  JEREsE
G2 G2 Bl HElEE BUEYE | B RLEEE
Electrical Machinery and | Motor Vehicles Other Furniture Other Repair and Non-
Equipment Equipment and Parts Transport |[Manufacturing| Manufa- | Installation of | manufacturing
Manufacturing| Manufacturing | Manufacturing | Equipment cturing Industrial
Manufacturing Machinery and
Equipment

Source:Statistical Yearbook of Tainan City



R5-1. B HEP TRRRR(ED

(i 5
HEET BonfdiEE | AR R RS KR | B2~ BRI
Bl Bt A B LS
FEER Grand Total Food Beverages and | Textiles Mills | Wearing Apparel| Leather, Fur and
Manufacturing Tobacco and Clothing Related Products
End of Year Manufacturing Accessories Manufacturing
Manufacturing

ERER994F 2010 1 .
1004 2011 1 .
EEER1014 2012 1 .
EE1024E 2013 1 .

ORI + BRI T4t



Table 5-1. Number of Factories in Operating(Cont. 1)

Unit: Establishments

ENME-ST

Wood and
Bamboo Products
Manufacturing

AT ~ AR

AR L BGE

Pulp, Paper and
Paper Products
Manufacturing

EI % I B 7
A HIRE

Printing and
Reproduction of
Recorded Media

AH B

Petroleum and
Coal Products
Manufacturing

{EERATR

Chemical
Material
Manufacturing

(b2

Chemical
Products
Manufacturing

gein ) B AR

1] 1 g 32 0
B BlESE

Pharmaceuticals
and Medicinal
Chemical
products
Manufacturing

Source:Statistical Yearbook of Tainan City



R5-1BE T TR B(ET)

(i 5
BREEn | EREL | IReEEY | BASE BT BFE |&EE-ET
e T T A spgse | appenEE | ERROCE
IR R & Bl mBlEsE
Rubber Plastic Non-metallic | Basic Metal Fabricated Electronic Computers,
Products Products Mineral Manufacturing| Metal Products| Parts and |Electronic and
End of Year & [Manufacturing| Manufacturing|  Products Manufacturing | Components Optical
District Manufacturing Manufacturing|]  Products
Manufacturing
ESEF994E 2010 - - 1 - - - -
ESER1004F 2011 - - 1 - - - .
EER1014F 2012 - - 1 - - _ )
ERER1024 2013 - - 1 - - - }
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Table 5-1. Number of Factories in Operating(Cont.End)

Unit: Establishments

EWAEEd

Electrical
Equipment
Manufacturing

s (A i
S

Machinery and
Equipment
Manufacturing

FRE R EEf

Motor Vehicles
and Parts
Manufacturing

Ho g T
S H B EE
¥
Other Transport
Equipment and
Parts
Manufacturing

FEBUETE

Furniture
Manufacturing

Other
Manufacturing

JEE ZE
SRS K
L
Repair and
Installation of
Industrial
Machinery and
Equipment

FRRUESE

Non-
manufacturing

Source:Department of Statistics, Ministry of Economic Affairs.



RS2 EREEAO

R
#E et E A
End of Year & Urban Planning District

#hriEt HlE EH

CEAAE)
(1)

Area of Urban Planning Districts

(km®)

#oriat

Population of

arE A g
(2)
Anticipated Population

ECEI974 2008

ECE984 2009

BB 2010

ER[E]1004F 2011

ERE1014F 2012

ERE]1024F 2013

2.04

2.04

2.04

2.04

2.04

2.04

12,000

12,000

12,000

12,000

12,000

12,000

BRI Z R T4 T



Table 5-2. Area and Population of Building Volume of Urban Planning Districts

EEYNEL (PN

Urban Planning Districts( Persons )

#HiEtEEAOEE (ALFEHAE)
Population Density of Urban Planning Districts
( Persons per km?)

B CT#
(3)

Present Population

SEAOEE
(2) /(1)
Anticipated

Population Density

TR AN S
(3) /(1)
Present
Population Density

5,128

5,108

5,058

4,950

4,876

4,860

5,882.35

5,882.35

5,882.35

5,882.35

5,970.15

5,882.35

2,513.73

2,503.92

2,479.41

2,426.47

2,425.87

2,382.35

Source:Statistical Yearbook of Tainan City



&5-3 WHETE AR A E R IR

L= <U AR/ |

ERER WEt | oF | & | B | RE |RRES| Ek - [E3S | Ih | TS | B
#hiatE HEEEE MNTHE A
& 5]
End of Year & Urban Grand Park | Green| Square | Play |Athletic| Road and |Car Park| Gas |Market|School
Planning District Total Area Ground | Complex | Walkways Station

EEI974 2008 15.81 1.54 0.36 7.36 0.26 0.24 5.45
ECEI984E 2009 16.31 1.54 0.36 7.69 0.43 0.24 545
B9 2010 16.31 1.54 0.36 7.69 0.43 0.24 5.45
FRE 1004 2011 16.31 1.54 0.36 - 7.69 0.43 0.24 545
FREI 1014 2012 16.31 1.54 0.36 - 7.69 0.43 024 545
FRE] 1024 2013 16.31 1.54 0.36 - 7.69 0.43 024 545

BRI Z R TS R




Table 5-3. Area Constructed of Public Facility Land of Urban Planning

Units:Hectare

R | B | BRRARIM | Eth [ SEEERT - | B | BRAEM | AR | BR | EER | BRSO HA
R B H| #BE 7z B | R |45~ | R | R
SR | M | b 1 ~ Hiph
Social Health | Admins- |Cemetery|Telecomun| Post %5 Waterway | Harbor | Terminal | Enviorment|Others
Educational | Services| trative -ication | Office Station | Protection
Organization Authorities office Civil Facility
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60 - - -
0.60 - - -
0.60 - - - - - - -

Source:Statistical Yearbook of Tainan City



R5-4. BHHROKBEAKE R R

FEA! N dON)
TTEE IR A B oK A
End of Year (A)
Population in District Population in Served Area
EREI974E 2008 10,871 10,871
FREI984E 2009 10,794 10,794
RE994E 2010 10,663 10,663
FRE 1004 2011 10,445 10,445
FREI 1014 2012 10,272 10,272
EE1024F 2013 10,186 10,186

FORIACH + B R TR




Table 5-4. Saturation of Water Supply

No. of Population (Persons)

=L N4
(B)

Actual Population Served

i GLYSES
B/Ax100
(%)

Percentage of Population Served

9,932

9,866

9,987

9,905

9,793

9,821

91.36

91.40

93.66

94.83

95.34

96.42

Soerce:Statistical Yearbook of Tainan City
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