### 表5-1.營運中工廠家數

單位:家

年底別 End of Year	總計 Grand Total	食品製造業 Food Manufacturing	飲料及菸草 製造業 Beverages and Tobacco Manufacturing	紡織業 Textiles Mills	成衣及服 飾品製造業 Wearing Apparel and Clothing Accessories Manufacturing	皮革、毛皮及其製 品製造業 Leather, Fur and Related Products Manufacturing
民國97年 2008	1	-	-	-	-	-
民國98年 2009	2	1	-	-	-	-

年底別 End of Year	塑膠製品 製造業 Plastic Products Manufacturing	非金屬礦物 製品製造業 Non-metallic Mineral Products Manufacturing	基本金屬 製造業 Basic Metal Manufacturing	金屬製品 製造業 Fabricated Metal Products Manufacturing	電子零 組件製造業 Electronic Parts and Components Manufacturing	電腦、電子產品及 光學製品製造業 Computers, Electronic and Optical Products Manufacturing
民國97年 2008	-	1	-	-	-	-
民國98年 2009	-	1	-	-	-	-

資料來源:臺南市統計年報

Table 5-1. Number of Factories in Operating

						Ur	nit: Establishments
木竹製品	紙漿、紙及	印刷及資料儲	石油及煤製	化學材料	化學製品	藥品製造業	橡膠製品
製造業	紙製品製造業	存媒體複製業	品製造業	製造業	製造業		製造業
Wood and	Pulp, Paper and	Printing and	Petroleum and	Chemical	Products	Pharmaceuticals	Rubber Products
Bamboo	Paper Products	Reproduction of	Coal Products	Material	Manufa-	Manufacturing	Manufacturing
Products	Manufacturing	Recorded Media	Manufacturing	Manufacturing	cturing		
Manufacturing							
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

電力設備 製造業	機械設備 製造業	汽車及其零件 製造業	其他運輸工 具製造業	家具製造業	其他 製造業	產業用機械設備 維修及安裝業	非製造業
Electrical	Machinery and	Motor Vehicles	Other	Furniture	Other	Repair and	Non-
Equipment	Equipment	and Parts	Transport	Manufacturing	Manufa-	Installation of	manufacturing
Manufacturing	Manufacturing	Manufacturing	Equipment		cturing	Industrial	
			Manufacturing			Machinery and	
						Equipment	
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

# 表5-1.營運中工廠家數(續1)

單位:家						
	總計	食品製造業	飲料及菸草 製造業	紡織業	成衣及服 飾品製造業	皮革、毛皮及其 製品製造業
年底別	Grand Total	Food	Beverages and	Textiles Mills	Wearing Apparel	Leather, Fur and
End of Year		Manufacturing	Tobacco Manufacturing		and Clothing Accessories	Related Products Manufacturing
					Manufacturing	
民國99年 2010	2	1	-	-	-	-
民國100年 2011	2	1	-	-	-	-
民國101年 2012	2	1	-	-	-	-
民國102年 2013	2	1	-	-	-	-

資料來源:臺南市統計年報

Table 5-1. Number of Factories in Operating(Cont. 1)

					U	Init: Establishments
木竹製品製造業	紙漿、紙及 紙製品製造業	印刷及資料儲存 媒體複製業	石油及煤製品製 造業	化學材料 製造業	化學製品 製造業	藥品及醫用化學 製品製造業
Wood and Bamboo Products Manufacturing	Pulp, Paper and Paper Products Manufacturing	Printing and Reproduction of Recorded Media	Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing	Chemical Material Manufacturing	Chemical Products Manufacturing	Pharmaceuticals and Medicinal Chemical products Manufacturing
-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-

# 表5-1.營運中工廠家數(續完)

單位:家

單位:家							
年底別及區別	橡膠製品 製造業	塑膠製品 製造業	非金屬礦物製品製造業	基本金屬 製造業	金屬製品製造業	電子零 組件製造業	電腦、電子 產品及光學 製品製造業
End of Year & District	Rubber Products Manufacturing	Plastic Products Manufacturing	Non-metallic Mineral Products Manufacturing		Fabricated Metal Products Manufacturing		Computers, Electronic and Optical Products
							Manufacturing
民國99年 2010	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
民國100年2011	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
民國101年 2012	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
民國102年 2013	-	-	1	-	-	-	-

Table 5-1. Number of Factories in Operating(Cont.End)

						Unit:	Establishments
電力設備	機械設備製造	汽車及其零件	其他運輸工具	家具製造業	其他製造業	產業用機械	非製造業
製造業	業	製造業	及其零件製造			設備維修及	
			業			安裝業	
Electrical		Motor Vehicles	Other Transport	Furniture	Other	Repair and	Non-
Equipment	Equipment	and Parts	Equipment and	Manufacturing	Manufacturing	Installation of	manufacturing
Manufacturing	Manufacturing	Manufacturing	Parts			Industrial	
			Manufacturing			Machinery and	
						Equipment	
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

# 表5-2.都市計畫區面積及人口

	都市計畫區面積	都市計 Population of
年底及 都市計畫區別 End of Year & Urban Planning District	(平方公里) (1) Area of Urban Planning Districts (km²)	計畫人口數 (2) Anticipated Population
民國97年 2008	2.04	12,000
民國98年 2009	2.04	12,000
民國99年 2010	2.04	12,000
民國100年 2011	2.04	12,000
民國101年 2012	2.04	12,000
民國102年 2013	2.04	12,000

Table 5-2. Area and Population of Building Volume of Urban Planning Districts

畫區人口數(人) Urban Planning Districts( Persons )	都市計畫區人口密度(人/平方公里) Population Density of Urban Planning Districts (Persons per km²)						
現況人口數 (3) Present Population	計畫人口密度 (2)/(1) Anticipated Population Density	現況人口密度 (3)/(1) Present Population Density					
5,128	5,882.35	2,513.73					
5,108	5,882.35	2,503.92					
5,058	5,882.35	2,479.41					
4,950	5,882.35	2,426.47					
4,876	5,970.15	2,425.87					
4,860	5,882.35	2,382.35					

### 表5-3 都市計畫公共設施用地已闢建面積

單位:公頃

年底及 都市計畫 區別 End of Year & Urban Planning District	總計 Grand Total	公園 Park	綠地 Green Area	廣場 Square	兒童 遊樂園 Play Ground	體育場 Athletic Complex		停車場 Car Park	加油 站 Gas Station	市場 Market	學校 School
民國97年 2008	15.81	1.54	-	-	0.36	-	7.36	0.26	-	0.24	5.45
民國98年 2009	16.31	1.54	-	-	0.36	-	7.69	0.43	-	0.24	5.45
民國99年 2010	16.31	1.54	-	-	0.36	-	7.69	0.43	-	0.24	5.45
民國100年 2011	16.31	1.54	-	-	0.36	-	7.69	0.43	-	0.24	5.45
民國101年 2012	16.31	1.54	-	-	0.36	-	7.69	0.43	-	0.24	5.45
民國102年 2013	16.31	1.54	-	-	0.36	-	7.69	0.43	-	0.24	5.45

Table 5-3. Area Constructed of Public Facility Land of Urban Planning

Units:Hectare

社教機構 Social Educational Organization	醫療衛 生機構 Health Services	機關用地 Admins- trative Authorities	墓地 Cemetery	變電所、 電力、專 業用地 Telecomun -ication office	郵政、 電信 用地 Post Office	民用航 空 站、機 場 Civil	溝渠河 道用地 Waterway	港埠 用地 Harbor	捷運系 統、交通 、車站 Terminal Station	環保設施 用地 Enviorment Protection Facility	
-	-	0.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	0.60		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	0.60		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	0.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	0.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	0.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

# 表5-4.自來水供水普及率

年底別	人數(人)	
End of Year	行政區域人數 (A) Population in District	供水區域人數 Population in Served Area
民國97年 2008	10,871	10,871
民國98年 2009	10,794	10,794
民國99年 2010	10,663	10,663
民國100年 2011	10,445	10,445
民國101年 2012	10,272	10,272
民國102年 2013	10,186	10,186

資料來源:臺南市統計年報

Table 5-4. Saturation of Water Supply

No. of Population (Persons)	供水普及率 B/A×100	
實際供水人數 (B) Actual Population Served	(%) Percentage of Population Served	
9,932	91.36	
9,866	91.40	
9,987	93.66	
9,905	94.83	
9,793	95.34	
9,821	96.42	